12/14/2018 505237836

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5284606

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the SPELLING OF INVENTOR NO. 4: LLOYD BERNARD STEARN JR. previously recorded on Reel 014630 Frame 0076. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT SPELLING OF INVENTOR NO. 4 SHOULD READ AS: LLOYD BERNARD STEARNS, JR

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL AARON KAPLY	02/12/2004
WALTER CHUN-WON LEE	02/12/2004
JONAS SICKING	02/12/2004
LLOYD BERNARD STEARNS JR	11/09/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION
Street Address:	NEW ORCHARD ROAD
City:	ARMONK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11371131	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)607-9981

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4046079991

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP

Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET, 22ND FLOOR Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103-3207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AUS920031049US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY L. WATERS
SIGNATURE:	/jeffreylwaters53749/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

PATENT REEL: 047905 FRAME: 0359 505237836

Total Attachments: 6 source=87C6815#page1.tif source=87C6815#page2.tif source=87C6815#page3.tif source=87C6815#page4.tif source=87C6815#page5.tif source=87C6815#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 047905 FRAME: 0360 In Place of Form PTO-1595

IBM Docket No.: AU\$920031049U\$1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS

To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Execution Date:				
(1) Michael Aaron Kaply	February 12, 2004				
(2) Walter Chun-Won Lee	February 12, 2004				
(3) Jonas Sicking Steams St.	February 12, 2004				
(4) Lloyd Bernard Stearn Jr.	February 10, 2004 11 9 20 8				
Le.	1 11 2010				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No	ALL DANSES AND				
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	3. Nature of conveyance:				
International Business Machines Corporation	X Assignment Merger				
New Orchard Road Armonk, New York 10504	Security Agreement Change of Name				
	Other				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application (1)(2)(3)(3)	(4)				
A. Patent Application No.(8) 10//82,435 B. File Da	tte remusiv 19, 2004				
5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and patents correspondence concerning document involved: _1 should be mailed:					
Diana L. Roberts, Reg. No. 36,654	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00				
IBM Corporation	Enclosed				
Intellectual Property Law	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
11400 Burnet Road					
Austin, TX 78758	8. Deposit account number:				
(512) 823-1003	<u>09-0447</u>				
DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE				
9. Statement and Signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy				
/ A	\wedge 9				
Name of Person Signing Kathryn L Seeman Name of Person Signing Signature May 14, 2004 Date					
•					

Attorney Docket No.: IBM.4037.PAT

PATENT

Total Number of Pages including Cover Sheet: 3

REEL: 014630 FEATIE: 0076

REEL: 047905 FRAME: 0361

IBM DOCKET NO.: AUS920031049US1

ASSIGNMENT

Where	as, WE,	•
(1)	Michael Aaron Kaply County of Williamson	of Leander and State of <u>Texas</u>
(2)	Walter Chun-Won Lee County of Williamson	of Cedar Park and State of <u>Texas</u>
(3)	Jonas Sicking County of Travis	of Austin and State of <u>Texas</u>
(4)	STEARING Lloyd Bernard Stearn Jr. County of Williamson	of Round Rock GEORGE TOWN, TX and State of Texas
CAST	invented certain improvements MOUNTING NG and executed a United States patent applic ration) (1) February 12, 2004; (2) February 17, 2004; and (4)	ation therefore on (Date Inventor Signed
York, acquire	as, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES having a place of business at Armonk, New York the entire right, title and interest in the said ap and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;	10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to
named interes countr reques in said foreign	herefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt who, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its succeint in the said application and invention therein dies, and all rights of priority resulting from the filt the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters application to IBM, its successors and assigns; a Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute States and foreign applications when called upon the said invention of the said invention of the said upon the states and foreign applications when called upon the said invention of the said upon the said invention when called upon the said invention is the said upon th	essors and assigns, the entire right, title and isclosed for the United States and foreign ing of said United States application, and I Patent granted upon the invention set forth and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for all papers necessary in connection with the
(1)	Signed at Auskin on F	Ebruary 12 , 2004.
	Î	Michael Aaron Kaply
(2)	Signed atonon	2/12
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Walter Chun-Won Lee

Attentey Docket No.: IBM.4037.PAT

PATENT REEL: 047905 FRAME: 0362

IBM DOCKET NO. AUS920031049US1

(3)	Signed at	Austry	_ on	February 12	2004.
				Jus Sins	
				Jonas Sicking	

(4) Signed at AUSTIM on FEBRUARY 10 , 2004.

Lloyd Bernard Steam Jr.
STEARINS

11/9/1

Attorney Docket No.: IBM.4037.PAT

IBM DOCKET NO.: AUS920031049US1

ASSIGNMENT

Wherea	as, WE,						
(1)	Michael Aar County of W				of Leander and State of T	<u> Cexas</u>	
(2)	Walter Chur County of W				of Cedar Park and State of <u>T</u>		
(3)	Jonas Sickin County of <u>Tr</u>				of Austin and State of I	<u>Cexas</u>	
(4)	Lloyd Berna County of W	rd Stearn Jr. illiamson			of Round Roc and State of I		
have in CASIN Declare (3)	have invented certain improvements MOUNTING COMPONENTS TO A HARDWARE CASING and executed a United States patent application therefore on (Date Inventor Signed Declaration) (1) February 12, 2004; (2) 2/12/04, 2004; (3) February 12, 2004; and (4) 2/10/04, 2004.						
Wherea York, h	Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;						
Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.							
(1)	Signed at	Austin	on	February	12	, 2004.	
				Michael Aaron	fdara 3	and the second	
(2)	Signed at	ANSTIN	on	2/12	• // .	_, 2004.	
				Walter Chun-V	Won Lee	4/1/2	

PATENT

REEL: 014630 ERAME: 0077

REEL: 047905 FRAME: 0364

IBM DOCKET NO. AUS920031049US1

(3) Signed at Austry on February 12, 2004.

(4)

RECORDED: 12/14/2018

PATENT

REEL: 014632 FENT E: 0078**

REEL: 047905 FRAME: 0365